,	* 08-31	-2006		
Ņ	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10330	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
5				
N	PATENI	S ONLY		
Cb		se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	PUCHALSKI, Ione G.	Name: Puchalski Technical Limited		
		Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7 Atkinson Street		
	Execution Date(s) July 27, 2006			
	Assignment Merger	P.O. Box 100		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ailsa Craig		
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario		
	Government Interest Assignment	Country:Canada Zip: N0M 1A0		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip: <u>N0M 1A0</u>		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
		6,751,808; 6,996,856; and		
		7,076,811		
	Additional numbers att			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents of involved: 3		
	Name: Riches, McKenzie & Herbert LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)		
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East			
	Suite 1800	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	City: Toronto	8. Payment Information		
	State:Ontario Zip: M4W 3J5	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9199		
	Phone Number: (416) 961-5000	Expiration Date <u>April 2008</u>		
	Fax Number:(416) 961-5081	b. Deposit Account Number		
	Email Address: <u>riches@patents-toronto.com</u>	Authorized User Name		
	9. Signature:			
08/30/200	DBYRNE 00000005 6751804 Signature	August 24, 2006 Date		
01 FC:802	120.00 08 aty M. Travis - / Reg NO.	43,551 Total number of pages including cover		
L	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0735

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Ione PUCHALSKI, whose full post office address is 7 Atkinson

Street, P.O. Box 100, Ailsa Craig, Ontario NOM 1A0, Canada, in consideration of \$5.00 (FIVE

DOLLARS), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to

PUCHALSKI TECHNICAL LIMITED, whose full post office address is 7 Atkinson Street, P.O. Box

100, Ailsa Craig, Ontario N0M 1A0, Canada, all of my entire right, title and interest in the United

States and Canada in and to the following patents and applications:

- United States Patent No. 6,751,808
 Issued: June 22, 2004
 Serial No. 10/372938
 Filed: February 26, 2003
 Title: Sports Helmet Having Impact Absorbing Crumple or Shear Zone
- United States Patent No. 6,996,856
 Issued: February 14, 2006
 Serial No. 11/103533
 Filed: April 12, 2005
 Title: Protective Head Covering Having Impact Absorbing Crumple Zone
- United States Patent No. 7,076,811
 Issued: July 18, 2006
 Serial No. 10/867,667
 Filed: June 16, 2004
 Title: Protective Head Covering Having Impact Absorbing Crumple or Shear Zone
- Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2542544
 Filed: April 10, 2006
 Title: Protective Head Covering Having Impact Absorbing Crumple Zone
- 5. Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2401929
 Filed: September 9, 2002
 Title: Sports Helmet Having Impact Absorbing Crumple or Shear Zone

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0736 together with any corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefore, including any divisional, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications therefore.

SIGNED at Ailsa Craig, Ontario, this

•

. . . .

27 day of July, 2006.

Ione PUCHALSKI

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Ione PUCHALSKI duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

Name: Sandra N. Miatello Address: 163 Ailsa Craig Main St.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0737

RICHES, MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP

BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS * PATENT & TRADE MARK AGENTS PAUL HERBERT, R.PH., B.SC., PHM., LL.B.* BRANT LATHAM, B.A.SC. (CHEM.ENG.), LL.B., P.ENG.* DAN HITCHCOCK, B.ENG., LL.B., P.ENG.* GARY M. TRAVIS, B.SC. (GEOL.), LL.B.* JEFF PERVANAS, B.A.SC. (ENG.SCI.), LL.B.* JASON LEUNG, B.SC. (GENETICS), J.D.* CHRISTOPHER B. WATSON, B.A.SC. (CIVIL ENG.), LL.B.* MICHAEL ADAMS, B.ENG., B.SC., LL.B.* A. LEONARD GROVE MARTA TANDORI CHENG

SUITE 1800 2 BLOOR STREET EAST

TORONTO, CANADA

M4W 3J5

TELEPHONE (416) 961-5000 FAX (416) 961-5081 E-MAIL riches@patents-toronto.com

> CONTINUING THE PRACTICE OF GEORGE H. RICHES AND ASSOCIATES ESTABLISHED 1887

August 24, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, V.A., 22331-1450 U.S.A.

Re:	-	cordal from PUCHALSKI, Ione G. to FECHNICAL LIMITED
(1)	Serial No. Patent No. Our Case Title	 : 10/372938 Filing Date: February 26, 2003 : 6751808 Issue Date: June 22, 2004 : P6003 : Sports Helmet Having Impact Absorbing Crumple or Shear Zone - and -
(2)	Serial No. Patent No. Our Case Title	 11/103533 Filing Date: April 12, 2005 6996856 Issue Date: February 14, 2006 P7905 Protective Head Covering Having Impact Absorbing Crumple Zone
(3)	Serial No. Patent No. Our Case Title	 and - 10/867667 Filing Date: June 16, 2004 7076811 Issue Date: July 18, 2006 P45004 Protective Head Covering Having Impact Absorbing Crumple or Shear Zone

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet -Patents Only (1 page); (1)
- (2)An Assignment for recordal which transfers rights in the above-noted patents from Ione G. Puchalski to Puchalski Technical Limited (2 pages); and
- (3) A completed PTO-2038 (02-2006) Form authorizing payment of the necessary Assignment recordal fees totalling US \$120.00 (1 page).

The undersigned looks forward to confirmation of the Assignment recordal in due course.

	Yours very truly,	
	RICHES, MCKENZIE & HERBERT LLP	
GMT/sll	Gary M. Travis Reg. No. 43,551	
Encls.	Reg. No. 43,551	
Ret. Ack. Card		
Items listed above	P	АТ

RECORDED: 08/29/2006

ENT REEL: 018207 FRAME: 0738